and each of the parties hereto agree to carry out and fully perform each and all of the provisions 
of said documents which are required of it to be performed; and 

3. Contractor shall perform said contract in accordance with the terms of the 
aforementioned documents; and 

4. City shall pay Contractor to perform said contract the sum of Sixteen 
Million, Five Hundred and One Thousand Dollars, ($16,501,000); and 

5. Contractor shall perform said contract for the sum of Sixteen Million, Five 
Hundred and One Thousand Dollars, ($16,501,000). 

Contract No. 4185 

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW] 

Contract No. 4185 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this instrument to be fully executed by their 
duly authorized representatives 

APPROVED AS TO FORM 
HYDEE FELDSTEIN SOTO, 

~~~

[...]

(Contractor Responsibility Ordinance) 
provides that. unless specifically exempt, City contractors working under service contracts of at least 
$25,000 and three months, contracts for services and for purchasing goods and products that involve a 
value in excess of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) and a term in excess of three months are 
covered by this Article; and construction contracts of any amount; public lessees: public licensees; and 
certain recipients of City financial assistance or City grant funds, shall comply with all applicable